 63
D
CT
C2
1
 /
 D
CT

A: Silver plating for epoxy bonding
F: Tinning electrolytic (100% Sn)
How to oRdeR
Ex.: DCTC21 C 33 µF 10% 25 V T
 65
standaRd RatinGs - eleCtRiCal CHaRaCteRistiCs (ExtEndEd rangE)
DCTC 21E
Capacitance
1kHz
+20°C (µF)
Case Code
Maximum Leakage Current Max. DF
1kHz
+20°C (%)
Max. ESR
500kHz
+20°C (Ω)
Max. I rms
+20°C (µA) +85°C (µA) +125°C (µA)
1kHz
+20°C (A)
500kHz
+20°C (A)
RATED VOLTAGE (+85°C) 6.3 V - CATEGORY VOLTAGE (+125°C) 4 V
270 C 17.0 170 212 16 45 2.0 2.9
330 C 20.8 208 260 20 45 2.0 2.9
560 D 35.3 353 441 24 35 2.5 3.6
680 D 42.8 428 535 30 35 2.5 3.6
RATED VOLTAGE (+85°C) 10 V - CATEGORY VOLTAGE (+125°C) 6.3 V
180 C 18.0 180 225 12 50 1.9 2.7
220 C 22.0 220 275 12 45 2.0 2.9
390 D 39.0 390 487 20 35 2.5 3.6
470 D 47.0 470 587 22 35 2.5 3.6
RATED VOLTAGE (+85°C) 16 V - CATEGORY VOLTAGE (+125°C) 10 V
120 C 19.2 192 240 10 55 1.8 2.6
150 C 24.0 240 300 12 50 2.0 2.9
270 D 43.2 432 540 16 45 2.3 3.5
330 D 52.8 528 660 20 45 2.5 3.6
RATED VOLTAGE (+85°C) 20 V - CATEGORY VOLTAGE (+125°C) 13 V
82 C 16.4 164 205 6 65 1.7 2.4
100 C 20.0 200 250 8 60 1.7 2.5
180 D 36.0 360 450 12 50 2.1 3.0
220 D 44.0 440 550 12 45 2.2 3.1
RATED VOLTAGE (+85°C) 25 V - CATEGORY VOLTAGE (+125°C) 16 V
39 C 9.7 97 121 5 95 1.4 2.0
47 C 11.7 117 146 6 85 1.5 2.1
82 D 20.5 205 256 6 65 1.8 2.6
100 D 25.0 250 312 8 60 1.9 2.7
RATED VOLTAGE (+85°C) 40 V - CATEGORY VOLTAGE (+125°C) 25 V
33 C 13.2 132 165 5 100 1.3 1.9
56 D 22.4 224 280 6 80 1.6 2.3
68 D 27.2 272 340 6 75 1.7 2.4
RATED VOLTAGE (+85°C) 50 V - CATEGORY VOLTAGE (+125°C) 32 V
22 C 11.0 110 137 5 125 1.2 1.7
47 D 23.5 235 293 6 85 1.6 2.3
RATED VOLTAGE (+85°C) 63 V - CATEGORY VOLTAGE (+125°C) 40 V
12 C 7.5 75 93 5 160 1.1 1.5
15 C 9.4 94 117 5 145 1.1 1.6
33 D 20.8 208 260 5 100 1.5 2.1
RATED VOLTAGE (+85°C) 100 V - CATEGORY VOLTAGE (+125°C) 63 V
10 C 10.0 100 125 5 175 1.0 1.4
22 D 22.0 220 275 5 125 1.3 1.9
Note: Please consult us for use above 125°C.
D